STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT SUMMARY - 2018-19

Level of
Sr.No Criteria Satisfaction
%
1 Syllabus covered in class 94.02 %
2 Teacher Preparation for class 93.03 %
3 Teacher Communication and Approach 95.03 %
4 Internal Evaluation Process 90.55 %
5 Teacher Student interaction 90.05 %
6 Institution in provide Multiple Opportunities to learn and grow 91.04 %
7 Institute and teacher use centric method participative learning 90.54 %
8 Teacher encourage participant in extracurricular activities 93.03 %
9 Institute and teacher inculcate soft skill life and employability 89.55 %
10 Teacher use ICT tools 88.55 %
11 Teacher identify your weakness and help to overcome 92.04 %
Analysis of Student Satisfaction Survey
1. Syllabus covered in class
I::;. Objects Frequency Percentage Per\:::fage E:::Lattai‘glz
1 85 to 100% 184 91.54% 91.54% 91.54%
2 70 to 84% = = = =
3 55 to 69% 5 02.48% 02.48% 94.02%
4 30 to 54% 12 05.98% 05.98% 100%
5 201
2. Teacher Preparation for class
:L'. Objects Frequency Percentage Per\::::jage E:Z:Lat:\i‘glz
1 Thoroughly 97 48.26% 48.26% 48.26%
2 Satisfactorily 90 44.77% 44.77% 93.03%
3 Poorly 06 02.98% 02.98% 96.01%
4 Indifferently 08 03.99% 03.99% 100%
5 201




3. Teacher Communicate and Approach

Sr- Objects Frequency Percentage Valid Cumulative
No. Percentage Percentage
1 excellent 185 92.04% 92.04% 92.04%

2 Very good = = - _
3 Good 06 02.99% 02.99% 95.03%
4 Fair 10 04.97% 04.97% 100%
5 201
4. Internal Evaluation Process
::)'. Objects Frequency Percentage Per\::::'age E:Z:Lat:\i‘glz
1 Always fair 182 90.55% 90.55% 90.55%
2 Usually fair = = = =
3 Sometimes unfair 07 03.48% 03.48% 94.03%
4 Usually unfair 12 05.97% 05.97% 100
5 201
5. The teacher & student Interaction
;L'. Objects Frequency Percentage Per\::::jage E:::Lat:\i‘glz
1 Regularly 90 44.77% 44.77% 44.77%
2 Often 91 45.28 45.28 90.05
3 Sometimes = = = =
4 Rarely 20 09.95% 09.95% 100
5 201
6. Institution in provide Multiple Opportunities to learn and grow
;:". Objects Frequency Percentage Per\:::fage g:::ﬁ:‘g’:
1 Significantly 91 45.27% 45.27% 45.27%
2 Very well 92 45.77% 45.77% 91.04%
3 Moderately = = = =
4 Marginally 18 08.96% 08.96% 100%
5 201




7. Institute and teacher use centric method participative learning

Sr- Objects Frequenc Percentage Valid Cumulative
No. ) 9 ¥ g Percentage Percentage
1 To great Extent 90 44.77% 44.77% 44.77%

2 Moderate 92 45.77% 45.77% 90.54%

3 Some what 14 06.96% 06.96% 97.50%

4 Very little 05 02.50% 02.50% 100%

5 201

8. Teacher encourage participant in extracurricular activities

Sr. . Valid Cumulative
No. Objects Frequency Percentage Percentage Percentage

1 Strongly agree 91 45.27% 45.27% 45.27%

2 Agree 96 47.76% 47.76% 93.03%

3 Neutral 02 01.00% 01.00% 94.03%

4 Disagree 12 05.97% 05.97% 100%

5 201

9. Institute and teacher inculcate soft skill life and employability

Sr. . Valid Cumulative
No. Objects Frequency Percentage Percentage Percentage

1 To a Great Extent 88 43.78% 43.78% 43.78%

2 Moderate 92 45.77% 45.77% 89.55%

3 Some what 14 06.97% 06.97% 96.52%

4 Very little 07 03.48% 03.48% 100%

5 201

10. Teacher use ICT tools

Sr. . Valid Cumulative
No. Objects Frequency Percentage Percentage Percentage

1 Above 90% 92 45.77% 45.77% 45.77%

2 70 to 89% 86 42.78% 42.78% 88.55%

3 50 to 69% 06 02.98% 02.98% 91.53%

4 30to 49% 17 08.47% 08.47% 100%

5 201




11. Teacher Identify Your weakness and help over come

Sr- Objects Frequency Percentage Valid Cumulative
No. Percentage Percentage
1 Every time 90 44.77% 44.77% 44.77%
2 Usually 95 47.27% 47.27% 92.04%
3 Some time 08 03.98% 03.98% 96.01%
4 Rarely 08 03.98% 03.98% 100%
5 201




